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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORMIA%/24
02:50 PM

Order Instituting Rulemaking to R2310011

Oversee the Resource Adequacy
Program, Consider Program Reforms
and Refinements, and Establish Rulemaking 23-10-011
Forward Resource Adequacy
Procurement Obligations.

INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

I have electronically served all persons on the attached official service list
who have provided an e-mail address for Rulemaking 23-10-011.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a
copy of the filed document to be served by U.S. mail on all parties listed in the
“Party” category of the official service list for whom no e-mail address is
provided.

Dated April 26, 2024, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ AIMEE SHORTER
Aimee Shorter
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NOTICE

Persons should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,

505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.

You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which

your name appears.

*hkkkkkkhkkhkkhkkkkhkkhkkkkhkkhkhkhkkkkhkhkhkkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhk*kkkhkhk*k*kkhk*k*x

The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk (415)
703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign
language interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the
Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working
days in advance of the event.
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Brian Turner

Regulatory Dir., Western States
ADVANCED ENERGY UNITED, INC.
1010 VERMONT AVE. NW, SUITE 1050
WASHINGTON DC 20005

(202) 380-1950 X3047
BTurner@AdvancedEnergyUnited.org
For: Advanced Energy

United

Rahul Kalaskar

Dir - Regulatory

AES CLEAN ENERGY DEVELOPMENT, LLC
2180 SOUTH 1300 EAST, STE. 600

SALT LAKE CITY UT 84106-4462

(916) 221-0990

Rahul. Kalaskar@AES.com

For: AES Clean Energy Development,

LLC

John Newton

Mgr - Regulatory

AVA COMMUNITY ENERGY AUTHORITY
1999 HARRISON ST, SUITE 2300
OAKLAND CA 94612

(510) 641-0807

JNewton@AvaEnergy.org

For: Ava Community Energy Authority (formerly East Bay

Community Energy Authority
(a€ceEBCEA€L)))

Deborah Behles

Of Counsel

2912 DIAMOND STREET, STE 162
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94131

(415) 841-3304
Deborah.Behles@gmail.com

For: California Environmental Justice
Alliance

Ryan M. Baron

Attorney

BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP

18101 VON KARMAN AVE,, SUITE 1000
IRVINE CA 92612

(949) 263-2600

Ryan.Baron@bbklaw.com

Doug Marker

Constituent Account Executive
BONNEVILLE POWER ADMINISTRATION
905 NE 11TH AVE.

PORTLAND OR 97208

(503) 230-3549

DRMarker@BPA.gov

For: Bonneville Power

Administration

Brittany Iles

Attorney

BRAUN BLAISING & WYNNE, P.C.
555 CAPITOL MALL, STE. 570
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 326-5812

Iles@BraunLegal.com

For: Silicon Valley Clean Energy
Authority

Sean Beatty

Partner

BRB LAW LLP

436 14TH STREET, STE. 1205
OAKLAND CA 94612

(510) 955-1083
Sean@BRBLawGroup.com
For: Calpine

Corporation

Stephen T. Greenleaf

Sr. Dir, Reg. Affairs & Policy

BROOKFIELD RENEWABLE ENERGY MARKETING
1568 OGLALA ST.

SOUTH LAKE TAHOE CA 96150

(916) 802-5420
Steve.Greenleaf@brookfieldrenewable.com

For: Brookfield Renewable Trading and Marketing

LP

Joseph Desmond

Exe Dir

CA. EFFICIENCY + DEMAND MANAGEMENT
849 E. STANLEY BLVD. STE 294

LIVERMORE CA 94550

(925) 785-2878

Policy@cedmc.org

For: California Efficiency + Demand Management
Council
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For: Orange County Power
Authority




